TARIFF SURCHARGE NOTICE

March 3, 2025

As of the date above, for any tariff charged on our invoices on any of our commodities at any of our locations, we will be PASSING on this tariff cost on all commodities affected.

This will be a separate line item cost shown on your invoice at the time of sale.

We only will charge the tariff cost on the commodities that we are charged on. This tariff cost includes all forward contracts or spot pricing from this date forward until further notice.





NOW - APRIL 30TH

NOW IS THE TIME TO ORDER YOUR QUALITY NAPA GOLD FILTERS!

Call in orders, or if you prefer, <u>we can</u> <u>come to you</u> and go over your filter needs.

* PRE-ORDERS RECEIVE AN EXTRA DISCOUNT * Due to supply chain issues, we cannot guarantee all ordered filters will be delivered.

ABBOTSFORD 715-223-6371

MARATHON 715-443-3460 OWEN 715-229-2181

Invest in the River Country Co-op PREFERRED STOCK PROGRAM

Paying 5.75%

Stock certificates will be issued at a minimum of \$5,000, with increments of \$5,000. Dividend rate of 5.75% is guaranteed through 6/30/25.



INTERESTED IN MORE INFORMATION?

CONTACT US AT { 800-828-9395 | 800-521-2021 }

(Chippewa Falls)

(Owen)





5872 33RD AVENUE, EAU CLAIRE

ALL YOU CAN EAT BRUNCH BUFFET

CALL FOR RESERVATIONS:

715-874-2929

\$29.99 ADULTS \$14.99 KIDS (3-12)

MENU

EGG STRATA, FRENCH TOAST, BACON, SAUSAGE LINKS, HONEY BAKED HAM WITH PINEAPPLE, BEEF TIPS, BROASTED CHICKEN, GARLIC MASHED POTATOES, MAC AND CHEESE, HONEY GLAZED CARROTS, ITALIAN PASTA, SALAD BAR, FRUIT DISPLAY, VARIETY OF PIES & DESSERTS

FREE MONEY?!

Sign-up for eStatements by 4/28 for your chance to win a \$50 gift card!

Email Theresa your name and account number to get started today: theresa@rivercountrycoop.com

*This is for **NEW** eStatement patrons only.



\$50 GIFT CARD!

Congratulations!

MARCH WINNER:

Jeff Kenealy



STARTING AT

\$949

ZEREX™ ANTIFREEZE



\$2399 /5 QT.

NAPA FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL

0W20, 10W30, 5W20, 5W30



Offers valid NOW - April 30, 2025

Abbotsford

416 S. 4th Street 715-223-6371

Marathon City

671 Community Circle 715-443-3460

Owen

331 Industrial Ave. 715-229-2181